## BID TAB - CSO MONITORING EQUIPMENT City of Euclid, OH

				Teledyne		ADS		Telog	
Ref No.	Description	Quan.	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	Ultrasonic level sensor with wall mounting bracket, interface cable, remote data storage and transmittal unit and burial antenna for street burial	19	EA.	\$4,021.89	\$76,415.91	\$4,365.00	\$82,935.00	\$3,962.17	\$75,281.23
2	Spare ultrasonic level sensor and interface cable to remote data storage and transmittal unit	1.00	EA.	\$787.09	\$787.09	\$1,040.00	\$1,040.00	\$1,222.00	
3	Extra batteries for data storage and transmittal unit	48.00	EA.	\$14.70	\$705.60	\$150.00	\$7,200.00	\$11.94	\$573.12
4	8-inch rain gauge with remote data storage and transmittal unit (not using proposed level sensor remote data storage and transmittal unit)	5.00	EA.	\$3,034.50	\$15,172.50	\$3,305.00	\$16,525.00	\$2,079.00	\$10,395.00
5	Extra batteries for rain gauge data storage and transmittal unit	5.00	EA.	\$14.70	\$73.50	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$28.00	\$140.00
6	Weather Station	1.00	EA.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,008.00	\$2,008.00
7	Remote data storage and transmittal unit and antenna for both weather station and heated rain gauge Software to Download level, rain and weather to a desktop	1.00	EA.	\$3,570.00	\$3,570.00	\$195.00	\$195.00	\$18,552.00	\$18,552.00
<b>!</b>	computer with modem capable of transmitting data to City's computer.	1.00	EA.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,555.00	\$1,555.00	\$545.00	\$545.00
	Cable(s) for direct connection from laptop computer to remote data storage and transmittal units	1.00	EA.	\$145.60	\$145.60	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$44.00	\$44.00
10	Startup and training services	1.00	L.S.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,840.00	\$3,840.00	\$31,900.00	\$31,900.00
11	Special tools and equipment	1.00	EA.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
	Total Cost:				\$99,870.20		\$116,070.00		\$141,060.35

All equipment will be delivered within \_ \_ days of notification of award: 30 days 75 days 45 days The following bid items were on the original bid form. Telog did not use the bid form that was included in the Addendum. \*\*\* Heated 8-inch Rain Gauge \$963.00 \$963.00 1.00 EA. \*\*\* Wind screen for heated rain gauge 1.00 EA. \$556.00 \$556.00 Complete set of circuiot boards for all electronic equipment \$0.00 \$2,189.00 \$2,189.00 1.00 EA. \$0.00 Telog Total Bid based on original form \$144,768.35

Total of Nos. 1, 4, 5, 6, 8 and 9:

\$94,807.51

\$103,795.00

Job No:

06550

\$88,413.23